

WONCA Europe Secretariat Institute for development of Family Medicine *Poljanski nasip 58, 1000 Ljubljana,Slovenia* E-mail: <u>barbara.toplek@mf.uni-lj.si</u> / <u>SecretariatEurope@Wonca.net</u> Web: <u>www.woncaeurope.org</u> Tel: + 386 1 43 86 913 Fax + 386 1 43 86 910

To: WONCA Europe Member Organisations

October 7th, 2015

Subject: Call for nominations for supplementary election for a member of the WONCA Europe Finance Committee

Dear colleagues,

Due to the resignation of the member of the WONCA Europe Finance Committee, Luisa Pettigrew, representing RCGP, we are announcing a supplementary election to elect a new member of the Finance Committee.

The supplementary election will be carried out by the WONCA Europe Council in Istanbul, October 22nd, 2015.

The term of office lasts until the next regular election, which will take place in Rio de Janeiro in November 2016.

The candidate who is interested to apply for this position must be a member of the WONCA Europe Member Organisation and must be nominated by his or her National college/Organisation with a letter of support. The Member Organisation nominating the candidate must have paid the annual membership fee by the time of the nomination.

All nominations must be submitted in writing before **<u>October 20st, 2015</u>**. The candidate should also submit a brief resume or curriculum vitae (CV).

Please send written nominations to WONCA Europe: <u>anna@forbord.com</u> with a copy to: <u>SecretariatEurope@wonca.net</u>.

Kind regards,

Julistant

Anna Stavdal Vice President WONCA Europe Chair Nomination Committee